Contract Summary Form

Sukut Construction, LLC 4010 W. Chandler Avenue Santa Ana, CA 92704

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

N/A

SUBCONTRACTORS

1. This contract includes the following subcontractors or passes through to other providers:

Subcontractors	Services	Amount
Marina Landscape Inc 3707 W. Garden Grove Blvd, Orange, CA 92868	Erosion Control	\$ 260,000.00

CONTRACT OPERATING EXPENSES

1. **BID SCHEDULE**

Construction Note(s)	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total		
1 GENERAL CONDITIONS								
NCN	1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000	\$ 100,000		
NCN	1.2	Construction Support Tasks	1	LS	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000		
Del	1.3	Supplemental Work (Deletable Bid Item)	1	LS	\$ 65,000	\$ 65,000		
SPECIAL PROVISIONS								
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
2	2.1	Clearing, Grubbing and Demolition	15.3	AC	\$ 650	\$ 9,945		
3 DEMOLITION (RESERVED)								
4 EARTHWORK								
5	4.1	Unclassified Excavation/Fill to Contours Per Plan of Riparian Drainage Swale (Per Detail 3/D1)	3,000	LF	\$ 18	\$ 54,000		
6, 7	4.2	Unclassified Excavation/Fill to Contours Per Plan of Non-Riparian Drainage Swale (Per Detail 4/D1)	25,000	LF	\$ 12.13	\$ 303,250		

Attachment C

9	4.3	Unclassified Excavation/Fill to Contours Per Plan of Graded Down Drain	225	LF	\$ 12	\$ 2,700	
3, 4	4.4	Unclassified Excavation/Fill to Contours Per Plan of Graded 20' Access Roads and Turn-Around Pads	120,000	SF	\$.40	\$ 48,000	
5 FINAL CO	OVER (RESERVED)					
6 LINER IN	STALL	ATION (RESERVED)					
7 LEACHA	ΓΕ COL	LECTION SYSTEM (RESERVED)					
8 LANDFIL	L GAS	(RESERVED)					
9 FACILITY	/ IMPR	OVEMENTS (RESERVED)					
10 DRAINAO	GE CON	VTROL SYSTEM					
10	10.1	Drainage Bridge Crossing (Per Detail 1/D2)	1	LS	\$ 48,000	\$ 48,000	
8	10.2	Rock Outfall to Existing Drainage (Per Detail 5/D1)	32	EA	\$ 2,570	\$ 82,240	
11 PAVING	RESER	RVED)	1		I	1	
12 HABITAT	MITIC	GATION					
11	12.1	Install 48" Orange Safety Fence to be Installed 5-Feet Off Existing Costal Sage Shrub (CSS)	2,000	LF	\$ 5.44	\$ 10,880	
13 IRRIGAT	ON AN	ID LANDSCAPING					
5	13.1	Install Riparian Drainage Swale Plant Vegetation	300	EA	\$ 63.50	\$ 19,050	
6	13.2	Install Non-Riparian Drainage Swale Plant Vegetation	2,500	EA	\$ 22.70	\$ 56,750	
NCN	13.3	120-Day (4 Months) Performance Period	4	MN	\$ 20,400	\$ 81,600	
14 STORM-W	VATER	PROTECTION/EROSION CONTROL					
EC1	14.1	Hydroseeding	11.9	AC	\$ 7,200	\$ 85,680	
EC2	14.2	Fiber Rolls Along Toe of Non-Riparian Swales Only (Per Details 1/EC1 and 2/EC1)	26,250	LF	\$ 5.44	\$ 142,800	
EC3	14.3	Riparian Gravel Checks - Every 50 Feet (Per Detail 3/EC1)	60	EA	\$ 475	\$ 28,500	
EC4	14.4	Non-Riparian Gravel Checks - Every 100 Feet (Per Detail 4/EC1)	250	EA	\$ 470	\$ 117,500	
15 CONSTRU	JCTION	N SURVEY (RESERVED)	1		1	1	
16 CONTRACTOR/QA/QC (RESERVED)							
		Total Bid				\$ 1,290,895.00	

Notes:

- (ADD) Additive Bid Item
- (DED) Deductive Bid Item
- (DEL) Deletable Bid Item
- (NA) Non-Adjustable Bid Item
- (S) Specialty Bid Item

Abbreviations:

CF = Cubic FootCY = Cubic YardEA = EachGAL = GallonLB = PoundLF = Linear Foot

LS = Lump Sum MO = Month TON = Ton (2,000 lbs) SF = Square Foot SY = Square Yard T&M = Time & Materials